

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.A.S.No.3356 of 2003 and X-OBJ(SR)No.6296 of 2004

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	05.11.2024	<p><u>VGKR, J</u></p> <p>Today when the matter is taken up for hearing, Sri M.V.S.Suresh Kumar, learned counsel representing on behalf of Sri Aravala Sreenivasa Rao, learned counsel for the respondents has represented that he is raising preliminary objections regarding the maintainability of the cross-objections and further contended that the estate of the defendant No.5 was not at all represented by the surviving defendants and there was a total abatement of the suit.</p> <p>Heard learned counsel appearing for both sides.</p> <p>‘Reserved for Orders’.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ VGKR, J</p> <p>SRT</p>	